



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.7716 of 2025

Patrick Chizorom Orajaka @ ... **Petitioner**
Orajaka Patrick Chizorom

Mr. M. Muduli, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa ... **Opposite Party**

Mr. A. Pradhan, Addl. PP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
02.09.2025

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Manoranjan Muduli, learned counsel for the petitioner by filing one additional document in the form of certified copy of order dated 19.05.2025 passed by learned JMFC (UTP) Cuttack in GR Case No.1531 of 2022 after serving a copy thereof to on the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor prays to take up the matter, but Mr. A. Pradhan, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor wants to go through such documents.
3. In such view of the matter and submission the learned trial Court is also requested to submit a report as to the status of the trial, the number of witnesses prosecution intends to examine and probable time required for disposal of the case by next date.



3. Accordingly, list this matter in the week commencing from 15.09.2025.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Jayakrushna