



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.7716 of 2025

Pratick Chizorom Orajaka @ ... ***Petitioner***
Orajaka Patrick Chizorom

Mr. M. Muduli, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
18.11.2025

Order No.
05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Although, the learned State counsel produces certain instructions which are taken on record, but the instruction as sought for by this Court is not the instruction as produced by the learned State counsel. Accordingly, learned State counsel is hereby, again requested to obtain instruction in terms of the order passed on 30.10.2025 to which Mr. M.R. Patra, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor seeks for one week time to produce certain desired instruction by obtaining it from the Government.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 01.12.2025.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge